Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court
Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court
Sitting Date/Time from 09-Mar-2026 to 13-Mar-2026

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / c Case Main Party Main Part
Justice/Judge/Magistra ~2>¢ Category ain varty Vain varty claim
te (JO) / Court Sitting Number — Nome L
MONDAY, 09-MAR-
2026
Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys
UGANDA
1 09:00AM | cmedy | crimina | MATIONA | MuzaaLE Hearing- | SoUrt
S gt Offence SIMON defence oom 1-
0118-2024 ENVIRON CM
MENT AU
SUW-00- - Court
2. 09.00AM | CRCO- | SHminal ) mukyaa Judgment | Room 1-
0295-2023 CM
CT:1 INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS ,WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
88 (1) (C) AND 2 OF THE
THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
SUW-00- - Court
. Criminal REPUBLIC| XAVIER 57. .
3 0900AM | ORS¢ | Offence | OF FRANCIS | CT:2INTERFERENCE | Heaing | Room 1-
UGANDA WITH M ETERS,WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
88 (1) (AND 2 OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
57.
CT 1 POSSESSION OF
CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S
27(2) OF THE NATIONAL
DRUG [POLICY AND
THE AUTHORITY ACT CAP
SUW-00- Criminal REPUBLIC MARGAR | 198 Court
4, 09:00 AM | CR-CO- Offence OF ET CT 2 POSSESSION OF Hearing Room 1-
0140-2025 UGANDA NAKANDI | GOVERNMENT STORES CM
C/S 296(2) OF THE PENAL
CODE ACT CAP (128)
CT 3CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY C/S
363 OF THE PCA CAP 128.
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Sitting
Type

Case
Category
Name

Main Party Main Party ~q_.
1 Name 2 Name Claim

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0211-2025

Name

CT:1

KISEMBO JMMY
,MBUSA WILSON AND
ANOTHER STILL AT
LARGE ONTHE 22ND
OCTOBER 2025 AT
MAKOOLE SEMBABULE
DISTRICT HAD IN
POSSESSION
CLASSIFIED DRUGS
NAMELY 174 TINS OF
DOLUTEGRAM/LAM
VUDINE/TENOFOVIR
DISOPROXIL
FORMULATE 50MG
/300MG TABLETS
BATCH NUMBER
QK241209 EXPIRY DATE
06/26 BATCH NUMBER
7255412 EXPIRY DATE
5/26 BATCH NUMBER
3153905 EXPIRY DATE
MAY 2026 OTHERWISE
THAN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS
OF SECTION 27(2) OF
THE NATIONAL DRUG
POLICY AND
AUTHORITY ACT CAP
198.

CT2.

KISEMBO JMMY,
MBUSA WILSON AND
ANOTHER STILLAT
LARGE ON THE 23RD OF
OCTOBER 2025 AT
MAKOOLE
SSEMBABULE DISTRICT
HAD IN POSSESION
CLASSIFIED DRUGSTO
WI 10 CURTONS OF
ARTEMETHER
20MG/LUMEFANTRINE
120MG TABS, BATCH NO
QK250520 EXPIRY DATE
3/28, 50 CARTONS OF
BIOLINE MALARIA AG
PF TEST DEVICES
BATCH NO 05CDJO426
EXPIRY DATE 17/2026,
05CDJO304 EXPIRY
DATE 7/2026 174 TINS
DOLUTEGRAVIRLLAMI
VUDINE/TENOFOVIR
DISOPROXIL
FORMULATE
50MG/300MGTABLETS
BATCH NO 3153905
EXPIRY DATE 2026,
BIOLINE MALARIA AG
PF TEST DEVICES
BATCH NO 05CDJO426
EXPIRY DATE
17/2026,05CDJO304
EXPIRY DATE 07/2026
BEARING THE MARKS
APPLIEED ON THE
STORES UNDER THE
CONTROL OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH,
GOVERMENT OF
UGANDA FOR PUBLIC

The
Republic of
Uganda

Crimina
Offence

JMMY
KISEMBO

Sentencing

Court
Room 1-
CM

Report generated on 06 Mar 2026 09:43 AM (UTC +3)

2 of 22



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category ' Name ~ 2 Name

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

USE ONLY NOT FOR
SALE", WHICH MAY
REASONABLY BE
SISPECTED OF HAVING
BEEN STOLEN OR
UNLAFULLY OBTAINED.

CT3.

MUSOKE MAY| AND
MBUSA WILLSON ON
THE 22ND OCTOBER
2025 AT MAKOOLE
SSEMBABULE DISTRICT
HAD IN POSSESION
CALSSIFIED DRUGS
NAMELY: 10 CURTONS
ARTEMETHER
20MG/LUMEFANTRINE
120MG TABS, BATCH NO
QK250520 EXPRY DATE
03/28, 174 TINS OF
DOLUTEGRAVILLAMIV
UCINE/TENOFOVIR
DISOPROXIL FORULATE
50MG/300MG TABLETS
BATCH NO QK241209
EXPIRY DATE 06/26,
BATCH NO7255412
EXPIRY DATE 05/26,
BATCH NO 3153905
EXPIRY DATE MAY 2026
OTHERWISE THAN IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PROVISION OF
SECTION 27(2) OF THE
NATIONAL DRUG
POLICY AND
AUTHORITY ACT CAP
198.
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1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT:1: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
ENABLE ANOTHER TO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK "NUMA
KARO" A REGISTERED
TRADEMARK FOR
NUMA FEEDSLIMITED

CT:2: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
CENTRAL DIVISION
KAMPALA DISTRICT
FALSELY APPLIED A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK "NUMA
KARO" ON PACKAGING
BAGS KNOWING THAT

OR RECKLESS
WHETHER OR NOT
SUW-00- . The "NUMA KARO" IS Court
6. 09.00AM | CR-CO- | SHMIMA | pepuplic of | ROBERT | REGISTERED WITHOUT | Hearing | Room 1-
0227-2025 Uganda PERMISSION OF NUMA CM

FEEDSLIMITED THE
REGISTERED OWNER.

CT:3: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
ENABLE ANOTHERTO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK "NUMA
BUSHERA" A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK FOR
NUMA FEEDSLIMITED.

CT:4: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
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Type
Name

Case
Category
Name

Court Sitting Day / Main Party Main Party ...

1 Name 2 Name

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

ENABLE ANOTHER TO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK

CT:5: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITH
INTENTION TO
.DEFRAUD ORTO
ENABLE ANOTHER TO
DEFRAUD NUMA FEEDS
LIMITED, FORGED OR
COUNTERFEITED A
TRADEMARK "NUMA" A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK FOR
NUMA FEEDS LIMITED.

CT6: KASOMA ROBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 7TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
SAYUNI TOWER NASSER
ROAD CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT FALSELY
APPLIED A REGISTERED
TRADE MARK "NUMA"
ON PACKING BAGS
KNOWING THAT OR
RECKLESS WHETHER
OR NOT "NUMA" IS
REGISTERED WITHOUT
PERMISSION OF NUMA
FEEDSLIMITED THE
REGISTERED OWNER.

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
Court
SUW-00- - taremwa
1. 1000AM | CRCO- | SHminal ) Sseowa | opert ang Judgment | RoomA-
0270-2023 another d
Gradel
MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
Report generated on 06 Mar 2026 09:43 AM (UTC +3) 5 of 22
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Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

Room
Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0007-2026

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

MOSES
MUDAMB
(0]

MUDAMBO
MOSES,NAMIS|
SILVER,OKUMU
BENARD,BAATE
GODFREY ,MAFANGA
ROBERT,MULUMBA
ERIAB,LUGOOLOBI
ISAH,MASABA
DERRICK,SSUBI

MUSA ,BAGANZI
ALEX,KATO
MOSES,|ISABIRYE
REAGAN,OTELA
THOMAS ,NO 224 SPC
MUSAY | WICLIFE AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 06TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2026
AT MABIRA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE IN
THE BUIKWE DISTRICT
,WERE FOUND
CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTOWIT
REMOVING TIMBER
FROM MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE WITHOUT
ALAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE.

Name

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

TUESDAY, 10-MAR-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0595-2023

Criminal
Offence

Al
LUKWAG
o

MUHAMM
AD &
ANOTHER

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0089-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

QUARISH
SSEGIRIN
YA

CT 1; DAMAGING AND
REMOVAL OF
TELECOMMUNICATION
INSTALLATIONS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
84(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA
COMMUNICATION ACT,
CAP 103.

CT 2; CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS CONTRARY
TO SECTION 282(a) OF
THE PENAL CODE ACT.
CAP 128

CT 3; THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0142-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

LYDIA
NANSAM
BA

CT 1 POSSESSION OF
CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S
27(2) OF THE NATIONAL
DRUG POLICY AND
AUTHORITY CAP 198

CT 2 POSSESSION OF
GOVERNMENT STORES
C/ S 296(2) OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128

CT 3 CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY C/S
363 OF THE PCA CAP 128

Name

For
Mention

Court
Room 1-
CM

4. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0035-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JOSEPH
SEMAND

CT1: CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
363 OF THE PENAL CODE
CAP 128

CT 2: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
83(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157.

CT 3: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
83(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

For
Mention

Court
Room 1-
CM

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0154-2023

Crimina
Offence

kato umar

kato umar
alias mutebi

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Republic of Uganda

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0137-2025

6. 09:00 AM

CauseList
e Court
Categor Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
N goTY 1 Name 2 Name Type
e Name

CT1

SAGALA

KEFA,SSENKUMBA

JOSEPH AND OTHERS

STILL AT LAARGE ON
THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT
NANGWA VILLAGE
NAKISUNGA SUB
COUNTY IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT CUT
REMOVED AND TOOK
AWAY ELECTRICAL
MATERIALS TOWIT
ABC CABLES FROM THE
ELECTRIC POLES
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
OWNER [UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
UDECL].

CT2

SAGALA
KEFA,SSENKUMBA
JOSEPH AND OTHERS
STILL AT LAARGE ON
THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT
NANGWA VILLAGE
NAKISUNGA SUB
COUNTY IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT
CONSPIRED TO CUT
REMOVED AND TOOK
AWAY ELECTRICAL
MATERIALS TOWIT
ABC CABLES FROM THE
ELECTRIC POLES
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
OWNER [UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED -
UDCL].

The
Republic of
Uganda

Crimina
Offence

KEFA

SAGALA Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0037-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JOSEPH
WAKYESE

CT1

WAKYESA JOSEPH ON
THE 11TH DAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
CHITOMO KORITEK
SUB-COUNTY | THE
BUKWO DISTRICT
WITHIN MT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
ENTERED A WILDLIFE
PROTECTED AREA
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY OR
PERMISION FROMTHE
UGANDA WILDLIFE
AUTHORITY.

CT2

WASAKY E JOSEPH ON
THE 11TH DAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
CHITOMO KOATEK SUB-
COUNTY IN THE
BUKWO DISTRICT
WITHIN MT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK A
WILDLIFE PROTECTED
AREA DISTURBUTED
WILDPLANTS.

Sentencing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

2. 09:30 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0034-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

YUSUFU
WANZAL
A

CT1

WANZALA YUSUFU ON
THE 12TH DAY OF
FEBUARY 2026 AT
BUSHIKA UPPER
VILAGE IN THE
BUDUDA DISTRICT
UNLAWFULLY
ENTERED WILDLIFE
PROTECTED AREA OF
MT ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT
PERMISSION.

CT2

WANZALA YUSUFU ON
THE 12TH DAY OF
FEBUARY 2026 AT
BUSHIKA UPPER
VILLAGE IN THE
BUDUDA DISTRICT
UNLAWFULLY CUT
DOWN TRESS OF
WILDLIFE PROTECTED
SPECIES THE PROPERTY
OF THE UGANDA
WILDLIFE AUTHORITY.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0042-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

JAMES
NYENDE

NYENDE JAMES
JOHNSON ON THE
20THNDAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
RUBAGA DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTICT,
EPAIRED MOHAMMAD
TALEMWA'S WEIGHING
SCALE WITHOUT
AVALID UNBSLICENCE.

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

2. 09:00 AM

Criminal
Offence

makubuya
benjamin

Judgment/R
uling
Pronounce
ment

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0156-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ESAU
DDUMBA

CT1

DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE
INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY
IN THE WAKISO
DISTRICT ,REMOVED
AND TOOK AWAY ONE
ELECTRIC POLE ,SIXTY
METERS OF ALUMINIUM
CONDUCTOR ,TWO
REAL INSULATORS
,TWO D-IRONS AND
TWO BOLTS FROM A
LOW VOLTAGE
ELECTRICITY LINE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

CT2

DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE IN
KAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
,MOVED AND TOOK
AWAY TWO ELECTRIC
POLES FROM THE
RESIDENCE OF
SSENTONGO ROBERT
TO THE RESIDENCE OF
MATOVU, WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE UGANDA
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

WEDNESDAY, 11-
MAR-2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

AKAN KWASA
ROSETTE KIVIRI ISAYA
AND OTHERS STILLAT
LARGE ON THE 7TH
DAY OF SEPTEMBER
2025 AT GRAND VILLA
RESORT KIKO TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE Court
KABAROLE DISTRICT .

WERE FOUND IN Hearing Ef\’ﬂom 1-
POSSESSION OF WILD

LIFE PROTECTED
SPECIMEN TO WIT 07
CUT PIECES OF
ELEPHANT IVORY
WEIGHING 452
KILOGRAMMES
WITHOUT APERMT

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
1. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0184-2025

ROSETTE
AKANKW
ASA

KWEMOI MOSES ON
THE 20TH DAY OF
NOVEMBER 2025 AT
CHEMWEYET VILLAGE
IN KAPSARUR
SUBCOUNTY IN THE
BUKWO DISTRICT WAS
Crimind | L& MOSES | bePROTEGIED. N Court
rrmin . .
Offence Sepa‘r‘lggc of | KWEMOI | WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO | Heaing Room 1-
9 WIT FRESH MEAT OF A
DUIKER WEIGHING 08
KILOGRAMS 02 HEADS
OF DUIKER 04 PAIRS OF
LEGS OF A DUIKER AND
02 FRESH SKINS OF A
DUIKER WITHOUT A
PERMIT.

SUW-00-
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0232-2025

HUNTING A PROTECTED
PHILIP | WILDLIFE SPECIMENS Court
TURYAS! | CONTRARY TO SECTION | Hearing | Room 1-
NGURA | 71[I] [A] OF UGANDA CM
WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0239-2025

MWIJUKA JACKSON
Aliass MUHAMAD
DANSON, TWIJUKYE
DEO AND OTHERS STILL
AT LARGE ON THE 17TH
DAY OF JULY 2025, AT
NYAKASHSRU TRADING
CENTRE IN THE Court
RUBIRIZI DISTRICT, Hearing Room 1-
WERE FOUND IN CM
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT 06
PIECES OF ELEPHANT
IVORY WEIGHING
28.6KILOGRAMES
WITHOUT A PERMIT .

SUW-00-
4. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0148-2025

Crimina | The JACKSON

Republic of
Offence Uganda MWIJUKA
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0242-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

RICHARD
OLUKA

OLUKA RICHARD AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON HE OTH DAY
OF DECEMBER 2025 AT
SOROTI AIRFIELD IN
THE SOROTI DISTRICT
JWAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT 01
PANGOLIN SKIN
WITHOUT A PERMIT.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 1-
CM

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0002-2026

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

FELIX
ALYET

ALYET FELIX,ERENG
MARTIN AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 21 DAY OF
DECEMBER 2025 A
OWANG TRADING
CENTRE IN APAC
DISTRICT WHERE
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF PROTECTED
WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO
WIT (06) PIECES OF
ELEPHANT IVORY
WEIGHING 90.70
KILOGRAMS WITHOUT
A PERMIT.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 1-
CM

7. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0170-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JALON
LAKONY

LAKONY JALON
,OMARA ALEX ON THE
19TH DAY OF AUGUST
2025 AT ADIBUK
JUNCTION IN THE
NWOYA DISTRICT \WRE
FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF PROTECTED
WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO
WIT 14 CUT PICIES OF
ELEPHANT TASKS
WEIGHING 45
KILOGRAMS WITHOUT
A PERMIT.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT1

OYIRWOTH KIZITO
ALIAS PARMU AND
OTHERS STILL AT
L;ARGE, OTHER 30TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2025
THE ALBERT NILEWITH
CANOE AND ENTERING
PARUSA LODGE AREA
OF MUCHSON FALLS
NATIIONAL PARK WITH
WITH OUT PERMISION.

CT2
OYIRWOTH KIZITO
ALIAS PARMU AND
OTHERS AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 30TH DAY OF
JANUARY 2025 AT
PARUBA LODGE AREAS
IN THE MURCHSON
FALLSNATIONAL PARK
PARK WERE FOUND TO
HAVE KILLED ONE
JUVINILE OF ELEPHANT
WITH OUT PERMISION.
CT3.
o The OYIWOTH KIZITO ALIAS Court
Criminal | o0° . | OYIWORT | PARMU AND OTHERS | o i oo 1
Offence Uepanda HKIZITO | STILL AT LARGHE ON g o

g THE 30 TH DAY OF
JANUARY 2025 AT
PARKUBA LODGE
AREASIN MURCHSON
FALLSNATIONAL PARK,
TRANSFERED CARC OF
JUVINILE ELEPHANT
USING A CANOE WITH
OUT PERMISION.

SUW-00-
8. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0017-2025

CT4.

OYIRWOTH KIZITO
ALIAS PARMU,
OFOYURU DENIS,
OYOUNG RWOTH
ROBERT, OROMA
WANINGHGOM AND
OWONDA ALEX. ON THE
DAY OF OF 1ST
FEBUARY 2025
ATNYALENGA VILLAGE
IN THE PAKWACH
DISTRICT FOUND IN
POSSESSION SUNDRED
UGANDA ROB(100
PICIES) AND OTHERS
SPECIMEN WITHOUT
PERMISION.

Magistrate Grade
Akena Geoffrey

WASWA Court

Criminal JOSEPH . Room 4 -
- SSEGIRIN Hearing | \jagistrate

YA Gradel

SUW-00-
1. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0490-2023 Offence
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category |y Claim
o ame 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
Court
SUW-00- - SHAKUL | SHAKUL :
2. 09.00AM | CR-cO- | SHMINd | 301NBOS | JOHNBOS healing - | Room 2~
0569-2023 ence 1 co co ence s agistrate
radel
WAKABI DENIS AND
KATEREGA ROBERT ON
THE 24TH DAY OF
MARCH 2025 AT
NAJJEMBE DIVISION IN Court
SUW-00- - The
. Crimina . DENIS THE BUIKWE DISTRICT . Room 4 -
3. 0900AM | LRS- | Offence Egap#ggc of | WAKABI | WERE FOUND CUTTING | H€¥1N9 | vagistrate
FOREST PRODUCE IN Gradel
MABIRA CENTRAL
RESERVE WITHOUT
ALAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE.
CT ;1. TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97[1] [BJAND
SUW-00- o THE 101 (1] OF THE WATER Court
4 0900AM | CR-CO- Criminal REPUBLIC| COLLIN ACT CAP 164. For Room 4 -
’ ’ 0235-2025 Offence OF JAKISA CT;2 UNLAWFUL Mention Magistrate
UGANDA TAKING OF WATER Gradel
CONTRARY TO SECTION
95[1] AND 101 [2] OF THE
WATER ACT CAP 164.
SUW-00- - omor Court
. Crimina obadah desmond : Room 4 -
5. 09:00AM (1:&)52021 Offence caesar polycarp Hearing Magistrate
and 2 ot Gradel
Court
6. 10:00 AM g%vg:ooo Criminal kasaga kasaga Hearing - Room 4 -
T 0568.2023 | Offence herbert herbert defence Magistrate
Gradel
Court
SUW-00- - NIGIWAN | NIGIWAN
7. 1000AM | CR-cO- | SHMINA | ESTHER * | ESTHER Judgment | ROOMA-
0365-2023 LINDA LINDA G 9
radel
MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0194-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MATIYA
KIYINGI

CT1; KIYINGI MATIYA
ON THE 29TH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
NAMUGONGO UTCL
SITEIN KIRA
MUNICIPALITY IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT
TAMPERED WITH THE
COMPANY GENERATOR
AND SIPHONED
GENERATOR FUEL THE
PROPERTY OF UTCL.

CT2; KIYINGI MATIYA
ON THE 29TH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
NAMUGONGO UTCL
SITEIN KIRA
MUNICIPALITY IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT
STOLEABOUT 1/2LITR [
HALF LITRE] OF
GENERATOR FUEL
VALUED AT
APPROXIMATELY UGX
3000 THE PROPERTY OF
UTCL.

Name

Judgment/R
uling
Pronounce
ment

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0147-2025

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

BRIAN
MUGERW
A

MUGERWA BRIAN AND
NTABAZI DERRICK ON
THE 19TH DAY OF JULY
2025 AT 1350 HOURS AT
LUGOBA CELL IN
KAWEMPE
DIVISION,KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITHOUT
AUTHORIZATION
RECONNECTED
ELECTRIC SUPLY LINE
BEING THE PROPERTY
OF THE UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
[UEDCL] WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER
[UEDCL].

Warrant of
Arrest

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0216-2025

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

JACKSON
WABWIRE

WABWIRE JACKSON
AND AGABA BENSON
ND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 27TH OF
OCTOBER 2025 AT
GALIGATA BUKAIBALE
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE IN THE
BUVUMA DISTRICT
WERE FOUND
CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTO WIT,
CLEARING LAND FOR
CULTIVATING CROPS
AND ERECTING
TEMPRORY HOUSES
BUKAIBALE CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT AUTHORITY
/LICENCE.

Judgment/R
uling
Pronounce
ment

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

THURSDAY, 12-
MAR-2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

SUW-00-
1. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0235-2024

Court
Room 1-
CM

Criminal OGIRE Hearing -
Offence —= ISMAIL defence

CT1

BWAMBALE
AHMED,MUHINDO
MARK
WILSON,NYANJURA
JUSTINE,NYANGOMA
LILIAN LUMANDA AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 2ND
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT MUGUSU URA
CHECK POINT ALONG
KASESE-KAMPALA
ROAD IN THE
BUNYANGABO
DISTRICT,WERE FOUND
IN POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMENS TO WIT 02
SUW-00- Criminal The AHEMED | LONG PIECIES OF Court
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Offence Republic of | BWAMBA | ELEPHANT IVORY Hearing Room 1-
0240-2025 Uganda LE WEIGHING 10.6 CM
KILOGRAMSWITHOUT
APEMIT.

CT2

BWAMBALE
AHMED,MUHINDO
MARK
WILSON,NYANJURA
JUSTINE,NYANGOMA
LILIAN LUMANDA
BETWEEN THE MONTH
OF NOVEMBER AND
02ND DECEMBER 2025
IN THE BUNYANGABO
DISTRICT CONSPIRED
TOGETHER TO COMMIT
A FELONY TOWIT
POSSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMENS.

SUW-00- - no.52771 Court
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO- S]E'fr:r'lggl gﬁb?ﬁ;% okot kaifa Hearing Room 1-
0390-2023 & anor CM

A1.MUHU Court
Crimina MUZA

Offence —— JAMES & Judgment E&om 1-
2 OTHERS

SUW-00-
4. 09:00 AM | CR-CO-
0124-2024
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0213-2025

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

PAUL
WASWA

WASWA PAUL ON THE
20TH DAY OF OCTOBER
2025 AT LWENGAJU LC1
VILLAGE IN THE
KYANKWANZI
DISTRICT, WAS FOUND
IN POSSESSION
WILDLIFE OF
PROTECTED SPECIMEN
TOWIT BUSH BUCK
WITHOUT A PERMIT.

Name

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0197-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

DAVIN
NZALAMI
NGI

KAMBALE NZALAMINGI
DAVIN ON 6TH DAY OF
OCTOBER 2025 AT
KAKEEKA ZONE
RUBAGA DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TO WIT 05
PIECES OF ELEPHANT
IVORY WEIGHING 27.04
KGSWITHOUT
APERMIT.

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

7. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0199-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

RASHID
ABDU

ABDU RASHID
BIKAMWA ON THE 10TH
DAY OF OCTOBER 2025
AT UPPER ARIZONA
BAR LUNGUJJA
KAMPALA DISTRICT
,WAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT
05,PICIES OF ELEPHANT
TUSKS WEIGHING 8.03
KILOGRAMSWITHOUT
A PERMIT.

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

8. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0238-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

NELSON
ASABA

POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIES CONTRARY TO
SECTION 71[1] [B] OF
THE UGANDA WILDLIFE
ACT CAP 315.

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0218-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ARAMAN
THAN
MADAYA

MADAYA
ARAMANTHAN
,BARAMAZE RONALD,
SAYIVET HENRY AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ,ON THE 31ST
DAY OF OCTOBER 2025
AT WASSWA ,MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESRVE IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT
,WERE FOUND
CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED ACTIVITES
TOWIT CUTTING TREES
FOR TIMBER IN MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE WITHOUT
LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0174-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

TADEO
MBULA

MBULA TADEO AND
MAWANDA STEVEN ON
THE 29TH DAY OF
AUGUST 2025 AT
BUIKWE DISTRICT IN
MABIRA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
REMOVED FOREST
PRODUCE TOWIT
TIMBER WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHOURITY"

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1l

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0196-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

GADSON
TAREMW
A

TAREMWA GADSON ON
THE 25TH AY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
KABATSI-
RWAMABONDO TOWN
COUNCIL IN NTUGAMO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS PREMISES
ELECTRICITY
MATERIALSTOWIT
CABLE WIRES FUSE
DROPOUTS PG
CRAMPS, TENSION
CRAMPS,INSULATORS
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT1
WASWA ISMA ,TENYWA
RAYM AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 20TH DAY OF
FEBUARY 2026 AT
ARROUND 2000/C
ALONG KABALAGALA
MUYENGA ROAD IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT DAMAGED
AND REMOVED COPPER
CABLE IRE THE
PROPERTY OF UTCL.
ISMA Hearing - Chamber
WASWA CT2WASWA ISMA prosecution | 3- Mag
,TENYWA RAYM AND case Gradel
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 20TH
DAY OF FEBUARY 2026
AT ARROUND 2000/C
ALONG KABALAGALA
MUYENGA ROAD IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT,STOLE
TELECOMMUNICATION
COPPER CABLES
VALUED AT
APPROXIMENTLY
6,492,800SH THE
PROPERTY OF UTCL.

SUW-00- .
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Criminal

UGANDA
0044-2026 | Offence

SEBYALA GEOFREY
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE DURING THE
MONTH OF NOVEMBER
2025, OBSTRUCTED OR
IN ANY WAY
INTERFERED WITH OR
SUW-00- o THE KNOWINGLY
3 0900AM | CR-Co- | Crimina | REPUBLIC| GEOFREY | PREVENTED THE Hearing
e 0395006 | Offence | OF SEBYALA | EXECUTION OF LEGAL | reply
UGANDA CRIMINAL PROCESS OF
KAMOGA GODFREY
CHARGED WITH
INTERFEERENCE WITH
METERS, WORKS OR
PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88(1)(b)AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT 157.

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l
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Case
Category
Name

Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

1 Name

\_—/a

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

2 Name

Main Party Main Party Claim

Court
Sitting
Type

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0228-2025

Crimina The

4. 09:00 AM Offence

Uganda

Republic of

GEOFREY
KASAGA

CT1
KASAGA GEOFREY AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER
2025 AT NKOK O NJERU
CELL BOMBO TOWN
COUNCIL LUWERO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
THERE PREMISES
ELECTRIC LINE
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLESAND
OTHER ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS WITHOUT
THE CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE(UEDCL)

CT2

KAMOGA GEOFREY
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 12TH
DAY OF 2025 AT
KISINGIRI ZONE BAJJO
PARISG NYIMBWA SUB
COUNTY BOMBO
LUWERO DISTRICT
STORED OR OTHERWISE
KEPT IN HIS PREMISES
ELECTRIC LINE
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLES
CONDUCTORS AND
OTHER ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS WITHOUT
THE CONCENT OF THE
LICENSE(UEDCL)

Name

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

FRIDAY, 13-MAR-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

Report generated on 06 Mar 2026 09:43 AM (UTC +3)

20 of 22



Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Republic of Uganda

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0245-2025

1. 09:00 AM

CauseList
e Court
Categor Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
N goTY 1 Name 2 Name Type
e Name
CT1
TUMWESIGYE

IBRAHIM,DOHO MERY
ALIASOLIVER AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 10TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT AROUND 0800HRS
JINTRODUCE CATTLE
INTO AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK ,KAESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT PERMISSION
FROM UGANDA
WILDLIFE AUTHORITY

CT2

DOHO MERY ALIAS
OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 11TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 0800HRS
KILLED TWO SUB-
ADULT MALE LIONS
AND TWO JUVINILE
FEMALE LIONSBY
POISONING PUT IN A
COW CARCASSIN
AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
The MARY | AUTHORITY.
Republic of ’

Uganda DOHO

Criminal .
Offence Hearing
CT3

MUMBERE
BERNARD,MASERSKA
ONIZY , TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 10TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 1700HRS
ENTERED AKABALE
AREAS WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT PERMISION
FROM UGANDA
WILDLIFE AUTHORITY.

CT4

DOHO MERY ALIAS
OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 11TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 1900HRS
CONSPIRED TOKILL
TWO SUB-ADULT MALE
LIONS AND TWO
JUVINILE FEMALE
LIONSBY POISONING
PUT IN A COW CARCASS
IN AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY.

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CTL

WANZALA TITUS
ON THE 02ND DAY OF
OCTOBER 2024.AR
SHITENDOSI VILLAGE,
BUMWALUNGANI
SUBCOUNTY IN THE
BUDUDA DISTRICT,
UNLAWFULLY
ENTERED A WILD LIFE
PROTECTED AREA OT
MT. ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT

SUW-00- | qiming | Directorof | TITUS PERMISSION. Court
2. 09.00AM | CRCO- | SHmina | ppic WANZAL Hearing | Room 1-
0484-2024 Prosecution | A cT2 CM

WANZALA TITUSON
THE 02ND DAY OF
OCTOBER 2024 AT
SHITENDOSI
VILLAGE,BUMWALUNG
ANI SUBCOUNTY IN THE
BUDUDA DISTRICT,
UNLAWFULLY
WOUNDED NO.1242 PTE
NASIRU ISAACTOWIT
STABINGWITH A
PANGA.

ON 22ND MARCH,2025,
AT TICAF ZONE
OSUKURU TOWN
COUNCIL IN TORORO
DISTRICT, SSENFUMA
HENRY , BWAMBALE
JOSEPH, SAIDI RASHID,
AINEBYONA FRANK,
NDIKULWANGE SWAIB
SSEMAKULA
LABITEGEKA
IMMACULATE DIANA
HENRY AND OTHERSSTILL AT Court
SSENFUM | LARGE WERE FOUND IN | Judgment | Room 1-
A POSSESSION OF 380 CM
BAGS OF NON-
COMFORMING CEMENT,
NAMELY TORORO
SIMBA AND HIMA
CEMENT, PACKED IN
TEMPERED 50KGS BAGS
C/ISTOUSEAS18-1
COMPOSITION
,SPECIFICATION AND
CONFORMITY CRITERIA
FOR COMMON
CEMENTS.

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0048-2025

unlawful possession of
SUW-00- o THE Forest produce to wit: timber
4. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Criminal REPUBLIC| TWALIK | and charcoal c/s 81(e) OF

' ' 0040-2025 Offence OF MUGABA | THE NATIONAL
UGANDA FORESTRY AND TREE
PLANTING ACT CAP160.

Court
Judgment | Room 1-
CM
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